

Ljubljana,

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

NOTICE ON PROSPECTION FOR OFFICE PREMISES FOR THE AGENCY'S HEADQUARTERS IN LJUBLJANA, SLOVENIA

Last update: 05.05.2022

Question no. 1:

Are the drawings in the 1:250 scale sufficient?

Answer no. 1:

Yes, drawings in the scale 1:250 are sufficient.

Question no. 2:

The availability of the building; can we describe it in quarters of the year instead in exact month?

Answer no. 2:

According to Section 5 of the 'Notice on prospection for office premises for the Agency's headquarters in Ljubljana, Slovenia' the expected time of availability of commercial premises excluding the time needed for the fitting-out of premises shall be expressed in months (i.e. month and year). Nevertheless, if such detailed information is not available at the time of the submission of the proposal, information in quarters of the year will suffice.